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UPC 

0 47700 25732 7 

ORDER 25732 
Mt24 7.62 NATO (RIFLE ONLY) 

UPC 

I 
0 47700 25732 7 

Cl z 
...J 
0:: 

"' cu 
U) 

Ill II I lllllllllllllllllllllll II Ill 
G6645610 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

M2400172388 



M/24 7.62 NATO JRIFLE ONLY) r--
BOLT ACTION CENTERFI E RIFLE =:;;;;;;;- iiiiiiiiiiiiiii 

24" BARREL 7.62 NATO m-(\J= gj==f"')= .r:::-r---
~-Ln tS) 

- INSTUCTION BOOK 3518 :J:=N-U) 
a..=;;;;;;;;;;;;;;IJ) 
'-=o=':Ii 
a ........ o ~ 

b ==="-= E ==="-=== 0.=-"'2'" 
--

0 

L r--
"'= 
~ N --'°==I"')= C===f'-= .~~~-~ -==N=W 
~===- -~ --o-ro 
·~=o-~ gi===I'-== 
L ===,..._-
L--..;t= 

DD FORM 200348 ~ ===- === 
~= 

0 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

ORDER NO. 25732 
BARREL LENGTH 24" 
CAPACITY 5 

66645610 
I'-

N 

c..::» 
I"') 
r--
I.I) 

a.. N 

:::::> 
0 

M2400172389 



M-24 
INSPECTION CHECKLIST-NEW GUNS 

GUNSERIAL# b i2Czif5t:>J() 

OP# OPERATION NAME READINGS DATE INITIAL 
410 SERIALIZE BOLT HANDLE "D-7-07 it TL 

420 ASSEMBLE ACTION -S:-L/-cf/ ~/f{) 
430 ASSEMBLE TO STOCK 5- 7-o7 IPfAJ -

"'~-~--

\ 5--7-07 r-
440 PROOF ,;;; r·?· '" "···c ;iv ,-rVJ 

0 \ /< ·>-.~ ,, '<, ~·n" '"'"';: "" ,~ 

; >--7-c7 
,..... 

460 CHECK HEADSPACE ; 
,-,'1--"; 

I 

·· AY i !.iJUi 
470 DIS-ASSEMBLE ACTION ' 

-·~~~ • S)1v&:tl U-uu.O 480 MAGNAFLUX BBL ACTION 
490 MAGNAFLUX BOLT --·-
500 ROLLMARK CALIBER s~-0·1 C__'vJ 
510 DRILL AND TAP 

S-9-o7 TraJ . . SIGHT HOLES 

520 GOFF BLAST BBL I REC .K-1n-ri~-~ 
530 & APPLY COATINGS 
540 (BARREL ACTION) ~I ~. I 

(BOLT) 9.)_ J . l-U) i 
560 RE-ASSEMBLE ACTION 

, ,, 

I I A) CLEAN INSIDE OF 

BOLT ASSEMBLY ~u B) INSPECT REAR FIRlt'~G 

PIN HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

IN BOLT HEAD ~'/7-o?l~-i 
C) INSPECT EJECTOR 

HOl_E FOR CHAMFER ~z~..QJ 
D) OIL FIRING PIN ASSEMBLY -f_:LJJJ 
E) ADJUST TRIGGER PULL 

TO MIN. SETTING AND 

STAKE 
12.so LBS+/- .G LBS I 
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OP # OPERATION NAME READINGS DATE INITIAL 

560 
I 2 LBS MIN I 

F) SAFETY ON FORCE 10 LBS MAX /·CJ 
CONT. 

G) SAFETY OFF FORCE I 2 LBS MIN I 4.' e 

H) TRIGGER PULL TEST 
AND RETAINABILITY 

I) FIRING PIN INDENT I .020 MIN I • c:;J;::{ l/-

J) ASSEMBLE STOCK 

K) ASSEMBLE SWIVEL 

STUDS 

L) ATTACH FRONT AND 
REAR SIGHT ASSY'S 

M) IRON SIGHT 
ALIGNMENT 

N) DETACH FRONT AND 
REAR SIGHTS AND PLACE 
IN NUMBERED CONTAINER 

640 & FUNCTION TEST AND <1?AS$_::) 
650 TARGET {-PA~s ~ 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

660 INSPECT FOR LIVE AMMO 

670 FINAL INSPECTION 
A) HEADS.PACE 

I 
+/- .5 LBS 

MIN 2.50 LBS 
?.~4 J.7). B) TRIGGER PULL MAX4.0 LBS I 

C) FUNCTION --

G 69Q PACI< 
t- ·- -
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.,::;__ 'JER,G.r:;E :::>LJLL FOF;CE C:ETV/EE~J 
''....JJ-;"iA.L C; CYCLE TESTS 

2 5=1 LSS 2.SCJ LBS .:..F=TER 5C 
I ; ~ 1-:- ,t. ! - CYCLES 

;:;ULL f;1 J. 34- .J.sq 

PULL -P2 oZ.Sr1 J-36 

PULL i:-3 .,2.. ,)9 .J...3 7 

PULL #4 .;.t,a ;; .c.J s· 
PULL #5 ;r.,-1 .,{ ~ 5 

TOTAL /.,{./,;,)_ J J..'-f s 
AVERAGE d.:J )_ ~·'f'! 

3.00 LBS 3.00 LBS AFTER 20 
INITIAL CYCLES 

PULL #1 3. 11 J.1S 

PULL #2 J.02 .? ~? 

PULL #3 }. :.; ·7 ])7 

PULL #4 j. i+ J. 'T'-f 

PULL #5 ?.39 3 3) 

TOTAL /~.-< 9 /{11 

AVERAGE 325 J,).q 

4.00 LBS 4.00 LBS AFTER 20 
INITIAL CYCLES 

PULL ;'.;'.1 'f.4{,., i.f. I l 

PULL #2 'f3'f '+1.1 

PULL ;::3 i.f.J7 '+.3l 

PULL#.+ 1+.5<.f '+. £.f'+ 

PULL ;::5 'f sr1 lf: i l 

TOTAL J,l,]i .JJ.5() 

AVERAGE Lf, tf'f 4 30 

Fl'~P..L TEST & TO RES~: 
~ 

5C1 LBS 

o?..?8 

.).i.f:f 

-2.S-D 

ol.i./L 

;{.St 

/.,,),, 3tJ 

.;! .. 7[, 

r.1AX SETTING GREATER 
THAN 4 LBS 
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COMMENTS 

RESET TO 4 LBS FOR 
TARGET & ACCURACY 

. .Lf.nrJ 

4:00 

Lf. OJ 

'f. t 0 

J. 9q 

d,Q.1,), 
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SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER /DATASET NAME: 86645610. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 05/30/2007 05:03 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

-0.186 
-0.069 
0.198 
0.697 
0.338 
0.164 
0.232 
0.239 
0.226 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6645610. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 05/30/2007 
FILE TIME: 05:03 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.300 
-0.156 
0.338 
2.055 
1. 638 
2.227 
0.195 
1.443 
0.757 

3 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.994 
2: -0.336 
3: -0.437 
4: 0. 444 
5: 0. 385 
6: 0.435 
7: -0.118 
8: -0.466 
9: -0.300 

10: -1.611 
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y 
0.844 
0.681 
0.201 
0.102 

-0.248 
-0.619 
-0.794 
-0.615 
-0.351 
-0.757 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6645610. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 05/30/2007 
FILE TIME: 05:03 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.182 
-0.041 
0.187 
1.723 
1.484 
1. 912 
0.191 
1.056 
0.686 

2 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.632 
0.330 

-0.216 
-0.763 
-0.593 
-0.279 
0.359 
0.186 

-0.387 
-1.091 
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y 

-0.714 
-0.536 
-0.617 
-0.490 
-0.050 
0.123 
0.427 
0.557 
0.770 
0.116 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6645610. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 05/30/2007 
FILE TIME: 05:03 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.083 
-0.074 
0.111 
1.139 
2.431 
2.508 
0.057 
1.324 
0.664 

5 
7 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.035 
0.150 
0.556 
0.278 

-0.027 
-0.251 
-0.230 
-0.583 
-0.457 
-0.298 
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y 
1.245 
0.646 
0.016 

-0.074 
-0.061 
-0.464 
-1.140 
-1.186 

0.029 
0.251 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6645610. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 05/30/2007 
FILE TIME: 05:03 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.061 
-0.145 
0.157 
1. 368 
1. 670 
1.721 
0.125 
0.901 
0.519 

5 
10 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.095 

-0.863 
-0.320 
-0.019 
0.505 
0.098 

-0.088 
-0.227 
0.184 
0.026 
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y 

-0.952 
-0.201 
0.718 
0.479 
0.061 
0.062 

-0.295 
-0.546 
-0.537 
-0.235 

2 3 4 5 6 

M2400172397 



SERIAL NUMBER: G6645610. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 05/30/2007 
FILE TIME: 05:03 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.304 
0.071 
0.312 
2.720 
2.364 
3.161 
0.200 
1.873 
0.856 

3 
6 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.019 

-1.976 
-1.068 
-0.412 
0.194 

-0.183 
-0.703 
0.221 
0.744 
0.122 
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y 

1.285 
0.915 
0.359 
0.288 
0.187 

-0.088 
-0.033 
-0.433 
-0.696 
-1.079 

6 
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